14

AREA 640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

WELL RECORD

Mail to State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico, not more than ten days after completion of well. Indicate questionable data by following it with (?). Submit in duplicate.

		sy Oil Con									
		to Gyps									
		N. M. P. M.,									
		N. M. P. M.,. I and gas lea									County
		owner is								, New	Mexico
		Сура									
		ed land, give									
		itractor									
		level at top o									
The info	rmation give	n is to be ke	pt c onfider	ntial until	Not o	mfide	ential		19	•	
				T (3.4.3)	Da ob	70311	3.0				
Jo 1 f	rom	ahydrite			DS OR			T.4ma		401	71
,		Salt									
lo. 3, f		Brown Lime									
			IMPO	RTAN	T WATER	R SA	NDS				
o. 1, fr	rom								to		
	WEIGHT			CASI	NG REC	 -			ERFOR		
SIZE	WEIGHT PER FOOT	THREADS PER INCH	MAKE	AMOUN	SHOE	CUT	& PULLED FROM	FRO		TO	- PURPOS
3/8 5/8	54.5 36	8	Seam.	2816'		-		-			
OD	24	10 11½	Seam.	40841	Baker	1 Then	N 4 N				
	10.00		304ma	_ 40 TO .		(10	bing)				
								-			
								·			
7		MU	DDIN	G AND	CEMEN'	ring	RECOR	RD			
SIZE	WHEPE SE	T NO. SACE	S OF CE	MENT	METHOD US	ED	MUD GRA	AVITY	AMO	UNT OF 2	MUD USED
3- 3/8	228'	ł	180		Hallibu					40 to	A
9-5/8 7" OD			500 250		Hallibu Hallibu					None None	
		ial		Leng			De				
			S	HOOT	ING REC	ORD		. ———			<u> </u>
SIZE	SHELL	USED EXI	PLOSIVE U	USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH	ѕнот	DEP'	TH CLEA	NED OUT
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					*			
				тос	OLS USE	D					
otary too	ols were use	d from	fe	et to	42274 feet,	an d f	rom	f	eet to		fse
		from									
				pp o	Dilamio	-					
Tout to		(%111	be put	OEA.	DUCTION	N					
		Prode the first 24 ho		•		f flui d (of which		% wa	s oil:	<i>of</i> .
		.% water; and		-							
		. per 24 hours				gasoline	e p er 1, 000 o	eu. ft. o	f gas		
Rock	pressure, lbs	. per sq. in		1200#	***************************************						
				EM	IPLOYES						
		Jareelyn						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Driller
***************************************		Chesner									
			FORMA	TION RE	CORD ON	THER	SIDE				
no on it	no for on our	affirm that th be determine	d from orr	oilahla maa	o m d a						
Subsci	ribed and sw	orn to before	me this	22 n	A Name	C	C.C.	<u> </u>			
~ f	1 suca	ubell	-	, 19.	32 Positio	n	District	Supe	rinte	ndent	
				*							

GIPST OIL COMPANY

Company or Operator

THURKNESS Surface Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed Red Bed Red Red Bed Red Red Bed Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red Red R	No. No.	
228 1250 1022 Red Bed 1250 1500 50 Sand 1300 1385 25 Sand 1325 1440 125 Broken Anhydrite and sand 1450 1540 90 Red Bed and Shelis 1540 1700 160 Broken Red Bed and Anhydrite 1700 2840 540 Salt 2240 2370 130 Broken Selt and Red Bed 2370 2610 240 Broken Selt and Red Bed 2805 2830 15 Grey Line 2808 2839 9 Line 2828 3967 1128 Anhydrite 2987 3977 20 Broken Line and Anhydrite 3987 1128 Sandy Line 4071 4221 150 Line, TERRY Total Depth 4221' Small show gas at 2905'. Cored from 4022' te 4075'.	228 1250 1022 Red Bed Red Bed 1250 1300 50 Sand Sand 1325 25 Sand 1325 1450 125 Broken Anhydrite and sand 1450 1540 90 Red Bed and Shelis 1540 1700 160 Broken Red Bed and Anhydrite 1700 2240 540 Salt 2240 2370 130 Broken Salt and Red Bed 2370 2610 240 Broken Salt and Anhydrite 2610 2805 195 Anhydrite 2805 2820 15 Grey Lime 2820 2829 9 Lime 2829 3957 3977 20 Broken Lime and Anhydrite 3957 3977 20 Broken Lime and Anhydrite 3977 4071 94 Sandy Lime Lime, TERRY Total Depth 4221 Total Depth 4221 Small show gas at 2905 .	•
Total Depth 4221' Small show gas at 2905'. Cored from 4022' to 4073'.	Total Depth 4221° Small shew gas at 2905°.	
Cored from 4022' to 4073'.		
	Cored from 4022' to 4073'.	

ŧ

.

W MEXICO STATE LAND OFFIC

Santa Fe, New Mexico

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL NEW WELL

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector and approval obtained before drilling begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval

		Hobbs	N. N.	[ex., 10-5- 32
E.H. Wells	State	e Geologist.	.+	dulilling of a mall to be
Dear Sir: You a	are hereby notified t	hat it is our intention	to commence the	Wisk of Sec 18
own as D.W. B	iardin	Well No	he in	Oil Field
18 S , R	38 E , N. M.	(Give location from section or other legal subdivout wrong directions.) If state land the oil and gas lease is No. Assignment No. If patented land the owner is. Address Hobbs, New Mexico Oil Company Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Box 661, Tulsa, oklarick floor above sea level is 3670 sate. feet. We propose Make of Drill ollowing strings of casing and to land or cement them as indicated by the propose of the prop	011 2 1111	
		County 330	(N) gand	
N.	The w	vell isfe	et (XS.) of South	line and tee
	(E.)			
	(***.)	st line of 18-	1 8-3 8	
	O1	Give location from se	ection or other leg	al subdivision lines. Cros
	out w	rong directions.)		
	I	If state land the oil and	l gas lease is No.	
	A soin	mment No	August November 1	
	I	If patented land the o	wner is D H	ardin
		Address Hobbs	, New Mexico	
AREA 640 ACRES				
	Germany Ut 1 COMMO	Address	DOT OOT TATE	
The elevation of	the derrick floor an	Jove Sea level III		
Rotary t	Molro of Drill			
		nge of casing and to la	and or cement them	as indicated.
We propose to u	se the following stri	1		Landed or Comented
	Weight Per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Landed or Cemented
Size of Casing		-		A A
	54.5			Cemented
13 - 3/8" 9-5/8"	36	New	28401	Cemented Cemented Cemented
13-3/8"		New	28401	Comented
13=3/8" 9=5/8" 6=5/8"	36 24	New SH	2840¹ 4120¹	Comented Comented
13=3/8" 9=5/8" 6=5/8"	36 24	New SH	2840' 4120'	Comented Comented
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8"	36 24 Ove plan become advet productive oil or g	isable we will notify y	2840' 4120' rou before cementinat a depth of abou	Cemented Comented ng or landing casing. V 1. 3220 fe
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" f changes in the about that the first that	ove plan become advert productive oil or g	isable we will notify y	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been cemen	Cemented Comented ng or landing casing. V 1. 3220 fe
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" changes in the aboutimate that the firs	ove plan become advert productive oil or g	isable we will notify y	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been cemen	Cemented Comented ng or landing casing. V 1. 3220 fe
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" changes in the aboutimate that the firs	ove plan become advert productive oil or g	isable we will notify y	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been cemen	Cemented Comented ng or landing casing. V 1. 3220 fe
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" changes in the abotimate that the firs	ove plan become advert productive oil or g	isable we will notify y as sand should occur a strings after hav finished with 6-1	2840° 4120° rou before cementicat a depth of abouting been semen/4° bit.	Cemented Comented ng or landing casing. V 5220 fe
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" changes in the aboutimate that the firs dditional information baller method	ove plan become advet productive oil or gion: All easing. Hole will be	isable we will notify yeas sand should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been semental depth of about a depth of a d	Comented Comented ng or landing casing. V 3230 fe ted will be tested
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" changes in the aboutinate that the first dditional information baller method	ove plan become advet productive oil or gion: All easing. Hole will be	isable we will notify yeas sand should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit.	Comented Comented In the state of the state
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" Changes in the aboutinate that the first dditional information baller method	ove plan become advet productive oil or gion: All easing. Hole will be	isable we will notify y as sand should occur a strings after hav finished with 6-1	2840' 4120' rou before cementing a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit.	Comented Comented ng or landing casing. W 3220' fee ted will be tested OMPANY Company or Operate
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-5/8" Changes in the aboutinate that the first dditional information baller method	ove plan become advet productive oil or gion: All easing. Hole will be	isable we will notify y as sand should occur a strings after hav finished with 6-1	2840' 4120' rou before cementing a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit.	Comented Comented Ing or landing casing. We see the second of the secon
13-3/8" 9-5/8" 6-6/8" f changes in the abortimate that the firs additional information between the statement of the statemen	ove plan become advet productive oil or gion: All easing. Hole will be	isable we will notify yours sand should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1 Single Market Single Market	2840' 4120' rou before cementing at a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit. CEPSY OIL C	Comented Comented In gor landing casing. We see the second secon
f changes in the about the first additional information be aller method. Approved	ove plan become advert productive oil or gion: All easing Hole will be	isable we will notify y as sand should occur a strings after hav finished with 6-1 Sin By	2840' 4120' rou before cementing a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit. cerely yours, GYPSY OIL Common District S	Cemented Cemented ing or landing casing. We see the second of the secon
f changes in the about the changes in the about that the first additional information baller method. Approved	ove plan become advert productive oil or gion: All easing Hole will be	sh isable we will notify you as sand should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1 Single Management of the should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1 Single Management of the should be sho	2840' 4120' rou before cementicat a depth of abouting been cemen /4" bit. CEETELY YOURS, CYPSY OIL Communication reg	Comented Comented Ing or landing casing. We see the second of the secon
f changes in the about the changes in the about that the first additional information baller method. Approved	ove plan become advert productive oil or gion: All easing Hole will be	sh isable we will notify you as sand should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1 Single Management of the should occur a strings after have finished with 6-1 Single Management of the should be sho	2840' 4120' rou before cementicat a depth of abouting been semen/4" bit. Cerely yours, EXPSY OIL Communication regrees C.C. Curan	Comented Comented Ing or landing casing. We see the second of the secon

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness the water shut-oif before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

Hobbs,	N.	Mex.,	October	18,	, 19 38
Mr. E.H. Vells					
State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico.			-		
Dear Sir: You are hereby notified that we intend to test	the shut-off	of wat	er in D •	. Hardi	.
Well No. 1 in SE/4 of Sec. 18	<u></u>	, T	185	., R	38 E ,
N M P M. Hobbs	. Oil Field		Lea		County,
on October 19, 19 32 13-3/8"	54.5 0. casi	ng was		in Red	Bed
formation at a depth of 228°	feet on	Oatob	or 17,		19 38
180 sacks of Lone Star			cement	were use	d.
The method used in placing the cement was as	follows:				
Halliburton Process	;				
Fluid level will be bailed to a depth of		feet	and left ur	ndisturbed	for at least
Adjacent property owners have been notified a	s follows:	····			
Additional information:				·	
Approved 1.6 19.3=	2 Sincerely				
Except as follows:	***************************************	GYPS	Y OIL C	Company o	r Operator.
	Bv 0. 6	0. Q	ue	···	90
	Position	Dist	riet Supe	rintende	at
	Send comm	unicatio	n regarding	well to	
	Name	1.0. Cu	mings		
Till the creek of or	Address	rawer	K - Hobbs	, New Me	xi ee
State Coologist or Oil and Gas Inspector.					

C STANDARD TITLE

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or

but such operations should be witnessed by as	n Oil ar	need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, and Gas Inspector if possible.
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS	C OI Tep	
OPERATIONS		REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL		ALTERING CASING
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF	X	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT OF WELL		
		Hobbs, N.M. October 20, 1932
Mr. E.H. Wells State Geo	logist,	PLACE DATE
Santa Fe, N. Mex.		
Following is a report on the work done a	nd the	results obtained under the heading noted above at the Dono Hardin Well No. 2 in the
COMPANY OR OPERATOR		T. 185 , R. 38E , N. M. P. M.,
Hobbs Oil Field,		_
Notice of intention to do the work was October 18, 1932, and approut incorrect words.) DETAILED ACCOUNT OF Y	(vertex oval of WORK	the proposed plan was (WESKINET) obtained. (Cross DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED sted okeh. After approval of Mr. T.A.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Mou., 19		I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name O. O. C. C. Position District Superintendent
My commission expires 10 - 3 <	BLIC.	Representing GYPSY OIL COMPANY COMPANY OF OPERATOR. Address Drawer K - Hobbs, New Mexico
Remarks:		

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness the water shut-oif before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

	Hobbs,		N. Mex.,	Ostober 26,	, 19 32
Mr. E.H. Wells					
State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Me	exico.			-	
Dear Sir: You are hereby notified	1 that we intend	to test the sh	nut-off of wat	er in D.A. Ha	rtin
Well No in SE	of Sec	1.6	, T	185 R.	366
N. M. P. M.,	Hobbs	Oil I	ield	T'0g	County
on October 30,	19.32 9-	-5/8" 36 ₁₁	o. casing was	cemented in	Anhydrite
on October 30, formation at a depth of sacks	2820 of Loze S	feet S tar	onoetol	cement were	used.
The method used in pla	icing the cement			-	
Fluid level will be baile 2 hours before your inspec		······································	feet	and left undistu	rbed for at leas
Adjacent property own	ers have been no	tified as follo	ws:		
Additional information	:				
ApprovedExcept as follows:	£ 27 1	93.1 Sin	cerely yours, GYPSY	OIL COMPAN	
•		Ďν	C .(i).	C CC CCC	any or Operator.
		Posit	71-4-4	iet Superinte	
		Send	communication	n regarding well	to
			C.C. Cum		
7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 			- Hobbs, New	Mexico
State Geologist (or Oil and Gas Insp				

2

NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in duplicate to the State Geologist or proper Oil and Gas Inspector within ten days after the work specified is completed. It should be signed and sworn to before a notary public for reports on beginning drilling operations, results of shooting well, results of test of water shut-off, result of abandonment of well, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by the State Geologist or Oil and Gas Inspector. Reports on minor operations need not be signed and sworn to before a notary public, but such operations should be witnessed by an Oil and Gas Inspector if possible.

but such operations should be witnessed by as		d Gas Inspector if possible.	ublic,
Indicate natur	e of rep	ort by checking below:	
REPORT ON BEGINNING DRILLING OPERATIONS		REPORT ON DEEPENING WELL	•
REPORT ON RESULT OF SHOOTING WELL		REPORT ON PULLING OR OTHERWISE ALTERING CASING	
REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF	X	REPORT ON REPAIRING WELL	
REPORT ON RESULT OF ABANDONMENT		REPORT ON REPARRING WELL	
OF WELL	l .	Table We if the Western 10 100	
D. II. (1.31-		Hobbs, New Mexico November 10, 19	0¥
Mr. E.H. dells State Geo Santa Fe, N. Mex.	ologist,		
•	nd the 1	esults obtained under the heading noted above	at the
Gypsy Oil Company		D.N. Hardin Well No. (1) i	
		T. 185 , R. 38E , N. M. F	P. M.,
•		Lea County.	
		1 10-25-32 - Bailed hole 10-30-32	
Notice of intention to do the work was		the proposed plan was (************************************	
out incorrect words.)		(Carrier of the Carr	,
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF	WODV	DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED	
DETAILED ACCOUNT OF	WOIGE	DONE AND RESCEIS OBTAINED	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 Md day of Mou., 19	32	I hereby swear or affirm that the information given above is true and correct. Name Discreptor of propagations of the contract of the contra	nation
May Lacies Bes My commission expires June 6-3	BLIG.	Position DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT Representing GYPSY OIL COMPANY COMPANY OR OPERA Address DRAWER K - HORBS, NEW MEXIC	ATOR.
Remarks:			
		TO the	_

T. A. STANCLIFF THE PROTOR

NAME

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NOTICE OF TEST OF WATER SHUT-OFF

Notice must be given to the State Geologist or to the proper Oil and Gas Inspector at least five days before the test. It is desirable that a representative of the Department of the State Geologist witness the water shut-off before drilling into the productive sand whenever possible. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to sender. Submit this notice in duplicate.

Hobbs,	N. Mex., November 11, 1932 19
Mr. E.H. #ells	
State Geologist, Santa Fe, New Mexico.	-
Dear Sir: You are hereby notified that we intend	d to test the shut-off of water in D Hardin
Well No. (1) in SE/4 of Sec.	18 T. 185 R. 58E
N. M. P. M., Hobbs	Oil Field
on November 15 19 32	77 OD 24 lb. casing was cemented in Line
formation at a depth of 4084	feet on November 10, 19. 32
250 sacks of	Lone Star cement were used.
The method used in placing the cemen	
Halliburto	n Process
12 hours before your inspection.	feet and left undisturbed for at least notified as follows:
Additional information:	
Approved Uon 14	A Cincola wassan
• -	CYPSY OIL COMPANY
Except as follows:	Command on Openator
	By By
	Position District Superintendent
	Send communication regarding well to
_	Name C.C. Cummings
7 a 100 a	Address Drawer K - Hobbs, New Mexico
State Geologist or Oil and Gas In	speMar.

March 13, 1933

Gypsy Oil Company, Drawer K., Hobbs, New Mexico

Att: Mr. Cummings.

Dear Sir:

My records does not have a copy of REQUEST FOR PERILSHOM TO COMMENT TO PIPE LIME on your Hardin Vell #1 in the SW SE Sec 18, T. 18 5., R. 36 E.

In case you have all ready obtained permission on this well, please make a copy and forward it for my file. Otherwise please make this out in triplicate and forward to me. An approved copy will be returned to you.

As this well was completed prior to taking over that territory I do not know just anat has been done and the only way I have or knowing is what - have in the files, thank you.

Very traly yours,

J. D. hunter, Oil & Gas Inspector.

DEPARTMENT OF THE STATE GEOLOGIST NEW MEXICO SCHOOL OF MINES SOCORRO, NEW MEXICO

	REQ	UES'	ľ	FOR	PERM	ISSION	T	0	CONNE	CI	W	TH	PIPE	LI	NE	Ξ
This	•	should	be	made in	n triplicate.	Permission	of	the	Commissioner	cf	Public	Lands	should be	obtai	ned	before

connecting.		Hot	obs.	N Mov	arch 15,	10 33
Mr. E.H. Wells			<u></u>	IN. MCX.,		19
State Geologi Socorro,	st,					
Dear Sir: Permission is	requested to con	nnect	W. Hard	in		
Wells No. 1	in	SE/4		of Sec	18	
T. 186	, R	98 E	, N.	M. P. M.,	Hobbs	
Field,						
	bove wells were f uirements have b			eologist	January,	19 33
			Yours tru	GYPSY		er or Operator
Permission is granted to make permission requality above.	pipe line]	Position	Distr	ict Superint	endent
	Commissioner of Pu		Approved	1 <i>?na</i> E	r 20 a Herr	19 <u>3</u> Us
Date		19			\$	State Geologis